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Rural Health Centres without 
Doctors 

7258. SHRI GADADHAR SAHA: 
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND 
FAMILY PLANNING be pleased to state 
whether there are rural health centres 

without Doctors and if so, the number of 
such Health Centres in India, State-wise ? 

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE 
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY 
PLANNING (SHRI A. K. KISKU): Yes. 
A statement showing the State-wise number 
of Primary Health Centres without doctors 
is attached. 

STATEMENT 

SI. Name of State/Union 
No. Territories 

(I) (2) 

I. Andhra Pradesh 

2. Assam 

3. Meghalaya 

4. Bihar 

5. Gujarat 

6. Haryana 

7. Himachal Pradesh 

8. Jammu & Kashmir 

9. Karala 

10. Madhya Pradesh 

11. Maharashtra 

12. Mysore 

13. Nagaland 

14. Orissa 

15. Punjab 

16. Rajasthan 

17. Tamil Nadu 

No. of Primary 
Health Centres 
without Doctors 

(3) 

12 

52 

11 

22 

12 

14 

2 

3 

No. of Primary 
Health Centres 
functioning 

(4) 

416 

104 

9 

587 

251 

89 

73 

69 

162 

446 

385 

265 

9 

312 

127 

232 

375 
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(1) (2) (3) (4) 

18. Uttar Pradesh 71· 807 

19. West Bengal 238 

UNION TERRITORIES 

20. Delhi 5 

21. Manipur 15 

22. Tripura 23 

23. N.E.F.A. 77 

24. Pondicherry 11 

25. A. & N. Islands 

26. L. M. A. Islands 2 7 

27. Goa, Daman & Diu IS 

28. Dadra & Nagar Haveli 2 

29. Chandigarh 

TOTAL: 203 5)]2 

·Orders fQr postin!l 17 doctors have been issued. 

Suggestion of Canadian Parliamentary 
Delegation for Raising Bangia Desb 

Issue in Commonwealth 

7259. SHRI P. K. DEO : 

SHRI R. R. SINGH DEO : 

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL 
A"FFAIRS be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Canadian Parliamentary 
Delegation, which recently visited India, 

. suggested that the Commonwealth might 
take the initiative in solving the BangIa 
Desh issue; and 

. (b) if so, the reaction of Government 
of India in this regard? 

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE 
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH): 
(a) No, Sir. 

(b) Does not arise. 

Closure of Hanuman Hospital and Mar-
wari Relief Society 

7260. DR. SARADISH ROY: 
SHRI MANORANJAN HAZRA : 

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND 
FAMILY PLANNING be pleased to 
state: 




