Rural Health Centres without Doctors

without Doctors and if so, the number of such Health Centres in India, State-wise?

7258. SHRI GADADHAR SAHA: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY PLANNING be pleased to state whether there are rural health centres

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY PLANNING (SHRI A. K. KISKU): Yes. A statement showing the State-wise number of Primary Health Centres without doctors is attached.

STATEMENT

SI. No.	Name of State/Union Territories	No. of Primary Health Centres without Doctors	No. of Primary Health Centres functioning
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1.	Andhra Pradesh	12	416
2.	Assam	1	104
3.	Meghalaya		9
4.	Bihar	52	587
5.	Gujarat	11	251
6.	Haryana		89
7.	Himachal Pradesh	22	73
8.	Jammu & Kashmir	_	69
9.	Kerala	_	162
10.	Madhya Pradesh	12	446
11.	Maharashtra		385
12.	Mysore	1	265
13.	Nagaland		9
14.	Orissa	14	312
15.	Punjab	2	127
16.	Rajasthan	3	232
17.	Tamil Nadu		375

140

Written Answers

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
18.	Uttar Pradesh	71*	807
19.	West Bengal	_	238
	UNION TERRITORIES		
20.	Delhi		5
21.	Manipur	_	15
22.	Tripura	_	23
23.	N.E.F.A.		77
24.	Pondicherry	-	11
25.	A. & N. Islands	_	1
26.	L. M. A. Islands	2	7
27.	Goa, Daman & Diu	_	15
28.	Dadra & Nagar Haveli	_	2
29.	Chandigarh	_	-
	TOTAL:	203	5112

^{*}Orders for posting 17 doctors have been issued.

Suggestion of Canadian Parliamentary Delegation for Raising Bangla Desh Issue in Commonwealth

7259. SHRI P. K. DEO:

SHRI R. R. SINGH DEO:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

- (a) whether the Canadian Parliamentary Delegation, which recently visited India, suggested that the Commonwealth might take the initiative in solving the Bangla Desh issue; and
- (b) if so, the reaction of Government of India in this regard?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

Closure of Hanuman Hospital and Marwari Relief Society

7260. DR. SARADISH ROY: SHRI MANORANJAN HAZRA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY PLANNING be pleased to state: